



State of California Department of Transportation
Bid Summary

Bid Opening Date: 05/28/2025

Page 1

Contract Number: 01-0J3604

05/28/2025

Project ID: 0119000012

HUMBOLDT COUNTY NEAR TRINIDAD FROM SEAWOOD DRIVE
UNDERCROSSING TO 0.3 MILE NORTH OF SEAWOOD DRIVE
UNDERCROSSING

Contract Code: G

Location: 01-Hum-101-R103.3/R103.7

Number of Items: 23

Stream intake, well sump, and water backwashing system work.

DVBE - 5.0%

Federal Aid #1: NONE

Proposals Issued: 7 Total Number of Working Days: 70 Overrun/Underrun: \$139,139.00

Number of Bidders: 3 Engineers Est: \$650,921.00 % Over/Under Est: 21.38%

Bid Rank	Bid Amount	Bidder Id	Bidder Information (Name / Address / License Number / Phone / Fax)	Preference
1	Cost: \$790,060.00 Time: 70 Days x \$3,600.00 Total: \$1,042,060.00	VC0000007021	G R SUNDBERG, INC. 5211 BOYD ROAD ARCATA CA 95521	CSLB# 00732695 Phone (707) 825-6565 Fax (707) 825-6563 SB PREF CLAIMED
2	Cost: \$966,945.00 Time: 70 Days x \$3,600.00 Total: \$1,218,945.00	VC00000019005	CAL ELECTRO, INC. 3710 ELECTRO WAY REDDING CA 96002	CSLB# 00390480 Phone (530) 223-5937 Fax (530) 221-7038 SB PREF CLAIMED
3	Cost: \$1,014,870.00 Time: 70 Days x \$3,600.00 Total: \$1,266,870.00	VC00000003985	MERCER-FRASER COMPANY 200 DINSMORE DR FORTUNA CA 95540	CSLB# 00105709 Phone (707) 443-6371 Fax (707) 443-0277 CC PREF CLAIMED

IN ACCORDANCE WITH G.C.14838, THE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION SHALL APPLY THE SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE TO ELIGIBLE FIRMS FIRST, THEN APPLIES THE NON-SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE IF DOING SO WOULD NOT DISPLACE A SMALL BUSINESS FROM AWARD OF THE CONTRACT.

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder
G R SUNDBERG, INC.

Item No.	Item Code	Item Description	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Bid	Amount
0001	070030	LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN	LS	LUMP SUM	2,000.00	2,000.00
0002	090105	TIME-RELATED OVERHEAD (LS)	LS	LUMP SUM	75,000.00	75,000.00
0003	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	LUMP SUM	16,500.00	16,500.00
0004	128652	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN (LS)	LS	LUMP SUM	2,000.00	2,000.00
0005	130100	JOB SITE MANAGEMENT	LS	LUMP SUM	35,000.00	35,000.00
0006	130201	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM	LS	LUMP SUM	3,000.00	3,000.00
0007	130570	TEMPORARY COVER	SQYD	100.0	6.00	600.00
0008	130620	TEMPORARY DRAINAGE INLET PROTECTION	EA	1.0	250.00	250.00
0009	130640	TEMPORARY FIBER ROLL	LF	200.0	10.00	2,000.00
0010	130710	TEMPORARY CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE	EA	1.0	2,500.00	2,500.00
0011	130900	TEMPORARY CONCRETE WASHOUT	LS	LUMP SUM	1,750.00	1,750.00
0012	131103	WATER QUALITY SAMPLING AND ANALYSIS DAY	EA	7.0	1,020.00	7,140.00
0013	131104	WATER QUALITY MONITORING REPORT	EA	2.0	595.00	1,190.00
0014	131105	WATER QUALITY ANNUAL REPORT	EA	1.0	380.00	380.00
0015	131201	TEMPORARY CREEK DIVERSION SYSTEMS	LS	LUMP SUM	4,000.00	4,000.00
0016	146002	CONTRACTOR-SUPPLIED BIOLOGIST (LS)	LS	LUMP SUM	9,450.00	9,450.00
0017	016104	AQUATIC SPECIES PROTECTION AND RELOCATION	LS	LUMP SUM	4,100.00	4,100.00
0018	146007	INVASIVE SPECIES CONTROL	LS	LUMP SUM	2,100.00	2,100.00
0019	160110	TEMPORARY HIGH-VISIBILITY FENCE	LF	300.0	10.00	3,000.00
0020	170103	CLEARING AND GRUBBING (LS)	LS	LUMP SUM	15,000.00	15,000.00
0021	205035	WOOD MULCH	CY	14.0	200.00	2,800.00
0022	210350	FIBER ROLLS	LF	30.0	10.00	300.00
0023	994650	BUILDING WORK	LS	LUMP SUM	600,000.00	600,000.00

Bid Opening Date: 05/28/2025
Contract Number: 01-0J3604

Cost:	\$790,060.00
Time:	70 Days x \$3,600.00
Bid Amount:	\$1,042,060.00

Summary of Remaining Bidders

Item	Second		Third	
	Bid	Amount	Bid	Amount
0001	3,000.00	3,000.00	2,200.00	2,200.00
0002	82,500.00	82,500.00	60,000.00	60,000.00
0003	3,900.00	3,900.00	25,000.00	25,000.00
0004	4,000.00	4,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00
0005	22,000.00	22,000.00	30,000.00	30,000.00
0006	3,200.00	3,200.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
0007	180.00	18,000.00	20.00	2,000.00
0008	500.00	500.00	750.00	750.00
0009	20.00	4,000.00	5.00	1,000.00
0010	8,500.00	8,500.00	3,800.00	3,800.00
0011	450.00	450.00	1,900.00	1,900.00
0012	750.00	5,250.00	850.00	5,950.00
0013	938.00	1,876.00	2,200.00	4,400.00
0014	869.00	869.00	4,100.00	4,100.00
0015	125,000.00	125,000.00	30,000.00	30,000.00
0016	9,450.00	9,450.00	25,000.00	25,000.00
0017	4,100.00	4,100.00	12,000.00	12,000.00
0018	5,000.00	5,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00
0019	35.00	10,500.00	8.00	2,400.00
0020	22,000.00	22,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00
0021	375.00	5,250.00	480.00	6,720.00
0022	20.00	600.00	55.00	1,650.00
0023	627,000.00	627,000.00	750,000.00	750,000.00
Cost:		\$966,945.00		\$1,014,870.00
Time:	70 Days x	\$3,600.00	70 Days x	\$3,600.00
Bid Amount:		\$1,218,945.00		\$1,266,870.00

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000003985	WAHLUND CONSTRUCTION, INC. EUREKA CA	678993	ITEM 23 (20%)
	WAHLUND CONSTRUCTION, INC. EUREKA CA	678993	ELECTRICAL

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000007021	THOMAS GAST & ASSOCIATES ARCATA CA	N/A	ITEM 16 (100%)
	THOMAS GAST & ASSOCIATES ARCATA CA	N/A	ITEMS 16-18
	INTEGRAL CONSULTING INC. MCKINLEYVILLE CA	N/A	ITEM 5 (32%)
	INTEGRAL CONSULTING INC. MCKINLEYVILLE CA	N/A	ITEM 1 (100%)
	INTEGRAL CONSULTING INC. MCKINLEYVILLE CA	N/A	STORM WATER WEEKLY INSPECTIONS
	INTEGRAL CONSULTING INC. MCKINLEYVILLE CA	N/A	ITEMS 1,6,12-15
	CONVERSE CONSTRUCTION, INC. REDDING CA	842863	ITEM 23 (13%)
	CONVERSE CONSTRUCTION, INC. REDDING CA	842863	ELECTRICAL
	RICH WELL DRILLING MCKINLEYVILLE CA	902702	ITEM 23 (14%)
	RICH WELL DRILLING MCKINLEYVILLE CA	902702	WELL WORK

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000019005	T AND S DVBE, INC REDDING CA	983087	ITEM 3 (100%)
	T AND S DVBE, INC REDDING CA	983087	ITEM 4 (100%)
	THOMAS GAST & ASSOCIATES ENVIRONMENTAL ARCATA CA	NA	ITEM 12,13,14 (100%)
	THOMAS GAST & ASSOCIATES ENVIRONMENTAL ARCATA CA	NA	ITEM 16 (100%)
	THOMAS GAST & ASSOCIATES ENVIRONMENTAL ARCATA CA	NA	ITEM 17 (100%)
	THOMAS GAST & ASSOCIATES ENVIRONMENTAL ARCATA CA	NA	ITEM 18 (42%)
	THOMAS GAST & ASSOCIATES ENVIRONMENTAL ARCATA CA	NA	PREPARATION OF INVASIVE SPECIES CONTROL PLAN